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Freedom of Information Report: Quarter 1, 2020 
 
Internal Reviews and ICO Cases 
 
SOAS received one request for an internal review in quarter 1. The appeal was upheld.  
 

1. How many requests did we receive? 
 
1.1 Annual Q1 comparison 2018-2020 
 
Comparing requests received in the 1st quarter by year 
 

 
 

2. What propotion of requests did we answer on time? 

2.1 Section 10 compliance Q1 2018-2020. Percentage of requests answered within the 20 
working day deadline. 
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3. How did we respond to FOIs? 

3.1 Type of information disclosure in Q1 2020. 

 

3.2 Number of exemptions engaged in Q1 2020. 

 

50%

19%

0%
5%

4%

7%
0%

15%
0%0%

How we responded in Q1

Disclosed in full

Partially withheld

Request withdrawn

Fully withheld due to an exemption(s)

Request refused due to information not
being held

Request refused as being
repeated/vexatious

Clarification sought but not received

Information supplied in part where held

Pending

Other

1

3

4 4 4

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

3

3.5

4

4.5

S12 COST 
EXCEEDS LIMIT

S21 
INFORMATION 
MADE PUBLIC

S22 
INFORMATION 

TO BE 
PUBLISHED

S40 PERSONAL 
DATA

S43 
COMMERCIAL 
SENSITIVITY

Exemptions engaged in Q1

s12 Cost exceeds limit

s21 Information made public

s22 Information to be published

s40 Personal data

s43 Commercial sensitivity



3 
 

 

4. Who asked for information, and what did they ask for? 

4.1 Requester backgrounds Q1 2020. 
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4.2 Subject areas of requests Q1 2019. 
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